

Sushma Kashyap vs. State

CWP No. 2489 of 2023

03.05.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr.Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate for respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

CWP No. 2489 of 2023

Notice. Mr. R.P. Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 and Mr. Vishal Singh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 7 and 8. They seek time to file reply(ies). Be filed, as prayed, within two weeks.

Notice to respondent No.6, returnable on **23rd May, 2023**, be issued, on taking steps within two days.

CMP No. 4908 of 2023

Notice in aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, till next date, respondent No.4 is restrained from selling the extracted water to hotels and resorts or any other person.

CMP No. 4909 of 2023

Allowed at this stage and petitioner is exempted from filing English translation of Annexres P-1, P-3A, 3B and 3C,

subject to filing of same within seven days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

May 03, 2023
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge