

**Smt. Sushma Kashyap & Ors. Vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.
CWP No. 2489 of 2023.**

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with M/s Rahul and Sugandh Verma, Advocates, for respondents No.7 & 8.

Reply not filed by respondent No.6. More time prayed for. Let reply be filed by respondent No.6, within a period of three weeks and rejoinder thereto and also to the replies already filed by respondents No.1 to 5, be filed, within a period of two weeks.

List on **13.11.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 23, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)