

Sushma Kashyap & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2489/2023

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 5.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for respondent No. 6.

None for respondents No.7 & 8.

Reply has not been filed by respondents No.6 to 8. Be now filed within further period of three weeks.

List before appropriate Bench on **09.12.2025**.

Rejoinder to the reply on record be filed in the meanwhile.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

13th November, 2025 (Rohit)