

**Sushma Kashyap & Ors. v. State of H.P. &
Ors.
CWP No.2489 of 2023**

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 5-State

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.6.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms.
Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.7
and 8.

As prayed for, list after six weeks. Pleadings be
completed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 09, 2025
(*Vinod*)