

**Sushma Kashyap and others versus State of H.P
and others**

CWP No.2489/2023

23.03.2026 Present: Mr.Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.6.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.Abhishek Rana, Advocate vice Mr. Dhanjay Sharma Advocate for respondents No. 7 & 8.

Respondent No.6 has still not filed reply. Final opportunity of two weeks is granted for the purpose.

List on 27.04.2026.

CMP No.4908/2023

Heard. An interim order passed on 03.05.2023 that has continued to operate till date is made absolute. Application to stand disposed of.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 23, 2026
(yogesh)